Notice of Availability and Public Meeting

Village of Islandia 2013/2014 Stormwater Management Program (SWMP) Annual Report

In compliance with the Village of Islandia's General Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Small Municipal Separate Storm Sewers (MS4s), notice is hereby given that the Village of Islandia's 2013/2014 SWMP Annual Report is available for review and inspection at the Village of Islandia Village Hall during normal business hours and on the Village website under the stormwater webpage. A public meeting on the Annual Report will be held on June 3, 2014 commencing at 7:30 PM in Village Hall where the public may provide comments or ask questions regarding the contents of the Annual Report or the MS4 Stormwater Program. Written comments may also be submitted at any time to Patricia Dorman, Village Clerk at Village Hall, via mail or at pdorman@newvillageofislandia.com. All comments will be included in the 2014/2015 Annual Report that will be submitted to the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation.